

ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1)

City of Belle Meade 2024 Street Resurfacing Improvements April 29, 2024

Bid Date: Friday, May, 10, 2024

Bid Time: 9:00am

Bid Location: 4705 Harding Road, Nashville, Tennessee

This Addendum consists of four (4) pages and forms a part of the contract documents modifying the original documents dated April 29, 2024, as noted below. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Cover Sheet
- 2. 00 11 13 Notice to Bidders
- 3. 00 41 00 Bid Form

CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL:

Cover Sheet

Addition of West Hampton Place to the list of streets to be resurfaced.

- 2. Section 00 11 13: Notice to Bidders
 Addition of paragraph stating the City's intent for time of work.
- 3. Section 00 41 00: Bid Form Addition of West Hampton Place to the list of streets to be resurfaced.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE (1)

PROJECT MANUAL

2024 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS

Bellevue Drive South
Royal Oaks Place
Manor Drive
Harding Place (East)
Harding Place (West)
Drew Place
West Hampton Place

City of Belle Meade 4705 Harding Road Nashville, Tennessee 37205

MAYOR: THE HONORABLE RUSTY MOORE

VICE-MAYOR: MS. HALEY DALE

CITY MANAGER: MS. JENNIFER WARD MOODY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MS. LOUISE BRYAN MR. MARTY DICKENS MR. NEAL CLAYTON



PROJECT ENGINEER:



Issue Date: April 25, 2024 Bid Date: May 10, 2024

SECTION 00 11 13 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids for 2024 Street Resurfacing Improvements within the City of Belle Meade, Tennessee, will be received by the City of Belle Meade, Attn: Ms. Jennifer Ward Moody, City Manager, 4705 Harding Road, Nashville, TN 37205, at 9:00 a.m. CST on Friday, May 10, 2024.

Qualified bids will be opened publicly at that time. Bids received after the hour and date set for receiving bids will not be opened.

The Owner reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to waive any irregularities in bidding. The Base Bid may be held for a period not-to-exceed sixty (60) days before awarding Contracts.

Work to be performed shall include all labor, materials, equipment, special tools, supervision and services required to complete the work in full and in complete accordance with the Contract Documents, as prepared by Barge Civil Associates, LLC.

It is the City of Belle Meade's intent to fully execute this project from commencement to closeout by June 30, 2024.

END OF SECTION 00 11 13

00 41 00 - BID FORM

PROJECT:		2024 Street Resurfacing Improvements Belle Meade, Tennessee					
SUBMIT BIDS TO:		The City of Belle Meade, Attn: Ms. Jennifer Ward Moody, City Manager 4705 Harding Road, Nashville, TN 37205					
SUBMIT BY:		9:00 a.m. CST on Friday, May 10, 2023.					
State C	Contractor Licer	nse No					
1.01 A.	In submitting this Bid, Bidder represents, as set forth in the Agreement, that: A. Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, the other related data identified in						
	the Bidding Do	ocuments, and the following Addenda, receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged. Addendum No. Addendum Date					
		Addendam No. Addendam Date					
Б	District the second of						
В.		ited the Site and become familiar with and is satisfied as to the general, local and Site may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.					
C.	Bidder is familiar with and is satisfied as to all federal, state and local Laws and Regulations that may affect cost, progress and performance of the Work.						
D.	Bidder does not consider that any further examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies, or data are necessary for the determination of this Bid for performance of the Work at the price(s) bid and within the times and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.						
E.	Bidder has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities, or discrepancies that Bidder has discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to Bidder.						
F.		ocuments are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and the performance of the Work for which this Bid is submitted.					
2.01		nplete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following price(s). will be used for determining additions/deletions to the Lump Sum Bid.					
Bidder:	(type/hand write name of company)						

BID FORM 2024 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS					
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE			
Cold milling 1-1/4" depth	SY				
Asphalt pavement (TDOT 411 Grading E, PG 64-22 (standard mix)) 1-1/2" depth	SY				
*Asphalt pavement (TDOT 411 Grading E, PG 70-22 (polymer modified mix)) 1-1/2" depth	SY				
Thermoplastic pavement marking	LF				
* Erosion control silt fencing	LF				
* Undercut of roadway subgrade (including removal of unsuitable materials, haul off, and filling with B Modified Binder)	CY				
* Removal of existing STOP Bar	EA				
* Installation of new STOP Bar (assume 12-foot length)	EA				

^{*}NOTE: Line items with an asterisk are to be applied at the discretion of the Owner. Actual utilization of these line items and quantities are to be determined.

The Bidders agree to perform all the work described in the contract documents for 2024 Street Resurfacing Improvements, and all permits and inspection fees, and other work covered by plans prepared by Barge Civil Associates, LLC., necessary and incidental to the project for and at the lump sum price of:

TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE \$		
	(Words)	

In the event the Owner must revise the scope of work due to budgetary purposes, prices to complete work for each individual roadway are described below. Prices listed below are included within the TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE shown above and are not in addition to the TOTAL LUMP SUM PRICE.

INDIVIDUAL STREET RESURFACING PRICE BREAKDOWN

1)	Bellevue Drive South	TOTAL PRICE \$
2)	Royal Oaks Place	TOTAL PRICE \$
3)	Manor Drive	TOTAL PRICE \$
4)	Harding Place (East)	TOTAL PRICE \$
5)	Harding Place (West)	TOTAL PRICE \$
6.)	Drew Place	TOTAL PRICE \$
7.)	West Hampton Place	TOTAL PRICE \$

Bidder:	(1	t١	ype/hand	write	name	of	com	pany	,

the Owner for obtaining performance and payment bonds for this project. The Bidder agrees to and understands that the Owner, at time of contract award, may choose to require these bonds at contract signing. Submitted by: Name (typed or printed): (Individual's signature) Doing business as: _____ Business address: Phone No.: _____ FAX No.: ____ Please provide two references with contact information: 1. Business Name: Contact Name: Phone No.: _____ Fax No.: ____ 2. Business Name: Contact Name: Address: Phone No.: _____ Fax No.: ____

END OF SECTION 00 41 00

Bidder: ______(type/hand write name of company)

Email: